Terms & Conditions

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10.04.25

These Terms & Conditions govern the use of the website operated by ETHEREAL TRAIL UNIP LDA, located at R TRISTAO VAZ 59 1 J, 1400-350 LISBOA, Portugal. By accessing or using this site, you agree to comply with these Terms & Conditions.

1. General Use

This website is intended to provide information about the tours and retreats offered by ETHEREAL TRAIL UNIP LDA. The site is for informational purposes only, and any requests or inquiries made via the site are not binding.

2. User Obligations

Users are required to provide accurate and truthful information when submitting inquiries via the "Contact Us" form. You are solely responsible for any content you submit to the site.

3. No Payment or Booking

This website does not facilitate payment or booking for tours or retreats. All inquiries are subject to confirmation and follow-up by ETHEREAL TRAIL UNIP LDA. No financial transactions are conducted through the website.

4. Limitation of Liability

ETHEREAL TRAIL UNIP LDA will not be liable for any damages, losses, or expenses arising from your use of the website, including any inaccuracies or errors in the information provided on the site.

5. Privacy and Data Protection

By submitting your data, you agree to the collection, use, and storage of your personal information in accordance with our Privacy & Cookies Policy.

6. Changes to Terms

ETHEREAL TRAIL UNIP LDA reserves the right to modify or update these Terms & Conditions at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be reflected on this page.

7. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms & Conditions are governed by the laws of Portugal. Any disputes arising from the use of this site shall be resolved by the courts located in Lisbon, Portugal.

8. Contact Information

For any inquiries or questions related to these Terms & Conditions, please contact us at:

ETHEREAL TRAIL UNIP LDA Email: etrailportugal@gmail.com

Phone: +351962551845

9. Dispute ResolutionIn the event of any disputes, users may seek assistance from the Centro de Arbitragem de Conflitos de Consumo de Lisboa (CACCL).